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18th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2016
Luxembourg, 29. - 31.1.2016

Event 1 Women, 400m Medley Open
29.01.2016 - 16:00 sponsored by: Fiduciaire Faber Results
Meet Record 4:37.93 HOSSZU Katinka HUN Luxembourg 07.02.2014

Open W 17 +: 5:22.00  /  Junior W 15 - 16: 5:37.00  /  Youth W 13 - 14: 5:48.00

Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. HOSSZU Katinka 89 Hungary 4:34.33 936 MR*
50m: 29.14 29.14 150m: 1:37.09 34.72 250m: 2:51.33 39.82 350m: 4:03.20 31.66

100m: 1:02.37 33.23 200m: 2:11.51 34.42 300m: 3:31.54 40.21 400m: 4:34.33 31.13

2. MILEY Hannah 89 Garicoh ASC 4:40.76 873 *
50m: 30.23 30.23 150m: 1:41.14 36.66 250m: 2:56.02 38.74 350m: 4:09.16 33.07

100m: 1:04.48 34.25 200m: 2:17.28 36.14 300m: 3:36.09 40.07 400m: 4:40.76 31.60

3. JAKABOS Zsuzsanna 89 Hungarian Team 4:41.35 868 *
50m: 31.10 31.10 150m: 1:40.91 36.66 250m: 2:58.67 41.74 350m: 4:10.99 32.31

100m: 1:04.25 33.15 200m: 2:16.93 36.02 300m: 3:38.68 40.01 400m: 4:41.35 30.36

4. BELMONTE Mireia 90 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat 4:42.58 857 *
50m: 30.11 30.11 150m: 1:41.59 37.05 250m: 2:59.03 40.97 350m: 4:12.17 32.28

100m: 1:04.54 34.43 200m: 2:18.06 36.47 300m: 3:39.89 40.86 400m: 4:42.58 30.41

5. VILAS Maria 96 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat 4:45.88 827 *
50m: 30.87 30.87 150m: 1:43.67 38.31 250m: 3:00.32 40.39 350m: 4:13.75 33.20

100m: 1:05.36 34.49 200m: 2:19.93 36.26 300m: 3:40.55 40.23 400m: 4:45.88 32.13

6. PEREZ Jimena 97 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat 4:48.02 809 *
50m: 30.56 30.56 150m: 1:43.18 38.36 250m: 3:01.55 41.80 350m: 4:16.28 32.74

100m: 1:04.82 34.26 200m: 2:19.75 36.57 300m: 3:43.54 41.99 400m: 4:48.02 31.74

7. HALL Candice 97 ASA East Midland Region 4:48.11 808 *
50m: 29.79 29.79 150m: 1:40.32 36.08 250m: 2:57.81 41.67 350m: 4:15.12 34.07

100m: 1:04.24 34.45 200m: 2:16.14 35.82 300m: 3:41.05 43.24 400m: 4:48.11 32.99

8. GOMEZ Beatriz 94 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat 4:49.01 801 *
50m: 30.41 30.41 150m: 1:43.11 38.13 250m: 3:01.33 41.23 350m: 4:16.00 33.23

100m: 1:04.98 34.57 200m: 2:20.10 36.99 300m: 3:42.77 41.44 400m: 4:49.01 33.01

9. RUEGER Tina 94 Badischer Schwimm-Verband 4:52.87 769 *
50m: 31.40 31.40 150m: 1:45.63 38.78 250m: 3:04.89 41.26 350m: 4:20.78 33.33

100m: 1:06.85 35.45 200m: 2:23.63 38.00 300m: 3:47.45 42.56 400m: 4:52.87 32.09

10. REINHOLD Juliane 94 SSG Leipzig 4:52.95 769 *
50m: 30.89 30.89 150m: 1:44.44 38.09 250m: 3:03.76 41.04 350m: 4:20.24 33.90

100m: 1:06.35 35.46 200m: 2:22.72 38.28 300m: 3:46.34 42.58 400m: 4:52.95 32.71

11. KOEHLER Sarah 94 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband e.V 4:53.28 766 *
50m: 31.29 31.29 150m: 1:46.22 38.43 250m: 3:05.80 42.31 350m: 4:21.90 33.12

100m: 1:07.79 36.50 200m: 2:23.49 37.27 300m: 3:48.78 42.98 400m: 4:53.28 31.38

12. CORRO Catalina 95 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat 4:55.29 751 *
50m: 30.43 30.43 150m: 1:43.45 38.71 250m: 3:02.91 41.92 350m: 4:21.54 34.65

100m: 1:04.74 34.31 200m: 2:20.99 37.54 300m: 3:46.89 43.98 400m: 4:55.29 33.75

13. SNEDDON Chanel 99 Scotland Youth 4:56.82 739 *
50m: 30.53 30.53 150m: 1:45.48 39.42 250m: 3:05.27 41.49 350m: 4:22.94 34.36

100m: 1:06.06 35.53 200m: 2:23.78 38.30 300m: 3:48.58 43.31 400m: 4:56.82 33.88
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14. VILLESEN Katrine Bukh 00 Denmark junior 4:57.24 736 *
50m: 29.57 29.57 150m: 1:43.63 39.48 250m: 3:05.57 42.49 350m: 4:23.42 34.32

100m: 1:04.15 34.58 200m: 2:23.08 39.45 300m: 3:49.10 43.53 400m: 4:57.24 33.82

15. BOSSLET Sarah 93 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:58.60 726 *
50m: 32.57 32.57 150m: 1:48.99 40.67 250m: 3:10.46 41.11 350m: 4:26.18 33.45

100m: 1:08.32 35.75 200m: 2:29.35 40.36 300m: 3:52.73 42.27 400m: 4:58.60 32.42

16. FEHLINGER Anna 01 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 4:59.28 721 *
50m: 31.15 31.15 150m: 1:48.14 40.88 250m: 3:07.72 41.37 350m: 4:24.90 35.63

100m: 1:07.26 36.11 200m: 2:26.35 38.21 300m: 3:49.27 41.55 400m: 4:59.28 34.38

17. MERTINS Luna 99 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband e.V 5:01.05 708 *
50m: 30.76 30.76 150m: 1:46.52 39.73 250m: 3:10.05 45.23 350m: 4:29.41 34.28

100m: 1:06.79 36.03 200m: 2:24.82 38.30 300m: 3:55.13 45.08 400m: 5:01.05 31.64

RIEDER Celine 01 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 5:01.05 708 *
50m: 31.92 31.92 150m: 1:47.39 38.06 250m: 3:11.12 45.03 350m: 4:29.48 32.07

100m: 1:09.33 37.41 200m: 2:26.09 38.70 300m: 3:57.41 46.29 400m: 5:01.05 31.57

19. ADAMS Orla 95 Garicoh ASC 5:01.48 705 *
50m: 32.00 32.00 150m: 1:49.18 40.13 250m: 3:10.18 42.19 350m: 4:26.99 35.28

100m: 1:09.05 37.05 200m: 2:27.99 38.81 300m: 3:51.71 41.53 400m: 5:01.48 34.49

20. HIERATH Yara Sophie 01 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 5:02.08 701 *
50m: 31.36 31.36 150m: 1:48.26 40.01 250m: 3:10.64 43.46 350m: 4:28.95 34.45

100m: 1:08.25 36.89 200m: 2:27.18 38.92 300m: 3:54.50 43.86 400m: 5:02.08 33.13

21. GLENISTER Michaella 02 ASA East Midland Region 5:04.38 685 *
50m: 33.06 33.06 150m: 1:50.44 38.64 250m: 3:11.97 43.25 350m: 4:30.17 34.35

100m: 1:11.80 38.74 200m: 2:28.72 38.28 300m: 3:55.82 43.85 400m: 5:04.38 34.21

22. MILLER Nikki 00 Scotland Youth 5:04.48 685 *
50m: 30.89 30.89 150m: 1:47.23 40.46 250m: 3:10.45 44.44 350m: 4:30.30 34.97

100m: 1:06.77 35.88 200m: 2:26.01 38.78 300m: 3:55.33 44.88 400m: 5:04.48 34.18

23. BERESTOV Daria 97 SC Magdeburg 5:06.39 672 *
50m: 32.97 32.97 150m: 1:50.09 40.25 250m: 3:10.29 41.88 350m: 4:29.78 38.24

100m: 1:09.84 36.87 200m: 2:28.41 38.32 300m: 3:51.54 41.25 400m: 5:06.39 36.61

24. PIETRUSCHKA Marie 95 SSG Leipzig 5:07.87 662 *
50m: 31.06 31.06 150m: 1:49.18 42.04 250m: 3:13.48 43.67 350m: 4:34.07 36.68

100m: 1:07.14 36.08 200m: 2:29.81 40.63 300m: 3:57.39 43.91 400m: 5:07.87 33.80

25. RAMOLLA Isabell 01 Juniorteam Sachsen 5:08.31 659 *
50m: 32.33 32.33 150m: 1:50.76 40.37 250m: 3:13.75 43.01 350m: 4:33.58 36.00

100m: 1:10.39 38.06 200m: 2:30.74 39.98 300m: 3:57.58 43.83 400m: 5:08.31 34.73

26. WAUER Joline 00 Juniorteam Sachsen 5:08.77 657 *
50m: 31.90 31.90 150m: 1:50.74 41.04 250m: 3:14.21 43.09 350m: 4:34.54 36.54

100m: 1:09.70 37.80 200m: 2:31.12 40.38 300m: 3:58.00 43.79 400m: 5:08.77 34.23

27. STAUDINGER Simona 99 Schwimmclub Uster Wallisellen 5:08.78 656 *
50m: 32.53 32.53 150m: 1:51.76 41.39 250m: 3:15.51 42.74 350m: 4:33.91 35.97

100m: 1:10.37 37.84 200m: 2:32.77 41.01 300m: 3:57.94 42.43 400m: 5:08.78 34.87

28. BURR Abigail 98 ASA East Midland Region 5:09.09 654 *
50m: 31.28 31.28 150m: 1:47.95 39.35 250m: 3:13.22 45.04 350m: 4:34.64 34.70

100m: 1:08.60 37.32 200m: 2:28.18 40.23 300m: 3:59.94 46.72 400m: 5:09.09 34.45



Splash Meet Manager 11, 11.41024 Registered to FLNS 29.01.2016 16:56 - Page 3

18th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2016
Luxembourg, 29. - 31.1.2016

Event 1, Women, 400m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

29. ANGELIDIS Cristiana 00 Swimming Luxembourg 5:09.11 654 *
50m: 31.82 31.82 150m: 1:49.72 41.03 250m: 3:14.88 45.41 350m: 4:35.48 35.12

100m: 1:08.69 36.87 200m: 2:29.47 39.75 300m: 4:00.36 45.48 400m: 5:09.11 33.63

30. HEINRICH Fraenzi 00 Juniorteam Sachsen 5:09.31 653 *
50m: 32.23 32.23 150m: 1:52.44 42.98 250m: 3:16.77 44.24 350m: 4:35.59 35.20

100m: 1:09.46 37.23 200m: 2:32.53 40.09 300m: 4:00.39 43.62 400m: 5:09.31 33.72

31. ROBERTSON Katie 01 Scotland Youth 5:10.14 648 *
50m: 32.71 32.71 150m: 1:53.42 43.33 250m: 3:16.82 42.73 350m: 4:35.48 36.46

100m: 1:10.09 37.38 200m: 2:34.09 40.67 300m: 3:59.02 42.20 400m: 5:10.14 34.66

32. HORSCHITZ Marie Rebekka 98 SGR Karlsruhe 5:10.17 648 *
50m: 30.87 30.87 150m: 1:48.18 41.25 250m: 3:12.33 44.17 350m: 4:34.20 36.58

100m: 1:06.93 36.06 200m: 2:28.16 39.98 300m: 3:57.62 45.29 400m: 5:10.17 35.97

33. BACHER Sara 98 SCW Eschborn 5:11.39 640 *
50m: 30.98 30.98 150m: 1:48.88 41.21 250m: 3:12.72 43.55 350m: 4:35.85 37.36

100m: 1:07.67 36.69 200m: 2:29.17 40.29 300m: 3:58.49 45.77 400m: 5:11.39 35.54

34. VAN D.BOSSCHE Eline 99 FLNS 5:11.71 638 *
50m: 31.64 31.64 150m: 1:50.14 40.52 250m: 3:13.94 44.26 350m: 4:36.08 36.63

100m: 1:09.62 37.98 200m: 2:29.68 39.54 300m: 3:59.45 45.51 400m: 5:11.71 35.63

35. MARSCH Lea 00 Juniorteam Sachsen 5:13.37 628 *
50m: 32.15 32.15 150m: 1:49.22 37.97 250m: 3:13.92 44.70 350m: 4:37.24 36.13

100m: 1:11.25 39.10 200m: 2:29.22 40.00 300m: 4:01.11 47.19 400m: 5:13.37 36.13

36. GECK Marie-Chr. 98 SGR Karlsruhe 5:13.40 628 *
50m: 32.88 32.88 150m: 1:50.41 40.28 250m: 3:17.09 48.27 350m: 4:39.49 35.13

100m: 1:10.13 37.25 200m: 2:28.82 38.41 300m: 4:04.36 47.27 400m: 5:13.40 33.91

37. FUIERER Louise 00 Juniorteam Sachsen 5:14.32 622 *
50m: 30.86 30.86 150m: 1:48.81 41.77 250m: 3:14.48 44.00 350m: 4:37.38 37.37

100m: 1:07.04 36.18 200m: 2:30.48 41.67 300m: 4:00.01 45.53 400m: 5:14.32 36.94

38. BIERRE Victoria 00 Denmark junior 5:14.35 622 *
50m: 32.04 32.04 150m: 1:49.66 39.49 250m: 3:14.81 46.26 350m: 4:38.18 36.69

100m: 1:10.17 38.13 200m: 2:28.55 38.89 300m: 4:01.49 46.68 400m: 5:14.35 36.17

39. MAEDER Julia 02 SSV Leutzsch 5:14.37 622 *
50m: 31.24 31.24 150m: 1:48.69 40.37 250m: 3:14.06 46.41 350m: 4:38.60 37.15

100m: 1:08.32 37.08 200m: 2:27.65 38.96 300m: 4:01.45 47.39 400m: 5:14.37 35.77

40. RAMSAY Roisin 01 Scotland Youth 5:15.11 618 *
50m: 32.34 32.34 150m: 1:50.62 41.01 250m: 3:19.79 48.19 350m: 4:42.57 33.72

100m: 1:09.61 37.27 200m: 2:31.60 40.98 300m: 4:08.85 49.06 400m: 5:15.11 32.54

41. BOILLAT Tamara 96 SV Basel 5:15.36 616 *
50m: 32.01 32.01 150m: 1:51.28 42.44 250m: 3:18.09 45.42 350m: 4:39.87 36.27

100m: 1:08.84 36.83 200m: 2:32.67 41.39 300m: 4:03.60 45.51 400m: 5:15.36 35.49

42. KENNERELL Jade 01 ASA East Midland Region 5:15.53 615 *
50m: 34.01 34.01 150m: 1:56.91 42.01 250m: 3:20.29 42.29 350m: 4:40.59 37.03

100m: 1:14.90 40.89 200m: 2:38.00 41.09 300m: 4:03.56 43.27 400m: 5:15.53 34.94

43. KUEHN Lucie 01 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 5:16.06 612 *
50m: 32.15 32.15 150m: 1:51.58 40.07 250m: 3:16.59 45.28 350m: 4:40.35 37.45

100m: 1:11.51 39.36 200m: 2:31.31 39.73 300m: 4:02.90 46.31 400m: 5:16.06 35.71
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44. WALCH Carolina 00 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband e.V 5:18.79 597 *
50m: 32.81 32.81 150m: 1:54.15 41.90 250m: 3:20.56 44.46 350m: 4:42.56 36.71

100m: 1:12.25 39.44 200m: 2:36.10 41.95 300m: 4:05.85 45.29 400m: 5:18.79 36.23

45. TAEHKAE Heini 98 Helsingfors Simsaellskap 5:19.11 595 *
50m: 33.08 33.08 150m: 1:57.41 44.31 250m: 3:23.22 43.18 350m: 4:43.68 36.66

100m: 1:13.10 40.02 200m: 2:40.04 42.63 300m: 4:07.02 43.80 400m: 5:19.11 35.43

46. TYSHCHENKO Yevheniia 00 Energy Standard 5:20.12 589 *
50m: 34.31 34.31 150m: 1:57.03 41.19 250m: 3:24.21 47.36 350m: 4:46.53 34.88

100m: 1:15.84 41.53 200m: 2:36.85 39.82 300m: 4:11.65 47.44 400m: 5:20.12 33.59

47. PEDERSEN Josefine B. 99 Denmark junior 5:20.91 585 *
50m: 33.75 33.75 150m: 1:58.58 44.78 250m: 3:23.99 42.11 350m: 4:43.87 38.04

100m: 1:13.80 40.05 200m: 2:41.88 43.30 300m: 4:05.83 41.84 400m: 5:20.91 37.04

48. FIRKERT Lilo 02 Juniorteam Sachsen 5:21.35 582 *
50m: 33.16 33.16 150m: 1:56.21 40.76 250m: 3:22.65 47.83 350m: 4:46.99 36.41

100m: 1:15.45 42.29 200m: 2:34.82 38.61 300m: 4:10.58 47.93 400m: 5:21.35 34.36

49. PLUECKER Hannah 02 Erster Offenbacher SC 5:22.30 577 *
50m: 32.97 32.97 150m: 1:55.95 40.91 250m: 3:24.52 47.82 350m: 4:47.53 35.39

100m: 1:15.04 42.07 200m: 2:36.70 40.75 300m: 4:12.14 47.62 400m: 5:22.30 34.77

50. FELTEN Sina 02 SSG Leipzig 5:22.56 576 *
50m: 34.46 34.46 150m: 1:56.84 42.57 250m: 3:24.71 46.73 350m: 4:47.76 36.07

100m: 1:14.27 39.81 200m: 2:37.98 41.14 300m: 4:11.69 46.98 400m: 5:22.56 34.80

51. NOETZEL Leonie 02 Juniorteam Sachsen 5:22.95 574 *
50m: 32.30 32.30 150m: 1:53.52 41.85 250m: 3:22.49 47.67 350m: 4:47.40 36.36

100m: 1:11.67 39.37 200m: 2:34.82 41.30 300m: 4:11.04 48.55 400m: 5:22.95 35.55

52. JENSEN Julie Kepp 00 Denmark junior 5:23.54 571 *
50m: 30.97 30.97 150m: 1:51.45 43.77 250m: 3:21.76 46.05 350m: 4:46.33 37.39

100m: 1:07.68 36.71 200m: 2:35.71 44.26 300m: 4:08.94 47.18 400m: 5:23.54 37.21

53. VAN DEN BOSSCHE Manon 97 Swimming Luxembourg 5:26.21 557
50m: 33.81 33.81 150m: 1:56.86 42.28 250m: 3:23.84 46.01 350m: 4:49.04 38.30

100m: 1:14.58 40.77 200m: 2:37.83 40.97 300m: 4:10.74 46.90 400m: 5:26.21 37.17

54. WILKE Franka 02 Erster Offenbacher SC 5:26.92 553 *
50m: 32.93 32.93 150m: 1:54.72 41.53 250m: 3:26.05 49.97 350m: 4:51.31 37.19

100m: 1:13.19 40.26 200m: 2:36.08 41.36 300m: 4:14.12 48.07 400m: 5:26.92 35.61

55. CRAMER Leoni 97 1. Paderborner SV 5:30.69 534
50m: 33.14 33.14 150m: 1:58.28 44.65 250m: 3:27.26 45.29 350m: 4:53.09 39.22

100m: 1:13.63 40.49 200m: 2:41.97 43.69 300m: 4:13.87 46.61 400m: 5:30.69 37.60

56. HANSEN Frederikke 98 Holbaek Swim Club 5:31.21 532
50m: 33.00 33.00 150m: 1:55.70 44.05 250m: 3:26.88 47.53 350m: 4:53.51 38.82

100m: 1:11.65 38.65 200m: 2:39.35 43.65 300m: 4:14.69 47.81 400m: 5:31.21 37.70

57. VARNAVA Diana 03 Energy Standard 5:31.70 529 *
50m: 33.23 33.23 150m: 2:00.14 46.38 250m: 3:29.89 46.20 350m: 4:55.18 38.37

100m: 1:13.76 40.53 200m: 2:43.69 43.55 300m: 4:16.81 46.92 400m: 5:31.70 36.52

58. ABDELALIM Logaine D. 03 Maadi Sporting and Yacht Club 5:32.12 527 *
50m: 34.07 34.07 150m: 1:58.72 44.25 250m: 3:29.59 49.21 350m: 4:55.37 35.40

100m: 1:14.47 40.40 200m: 2:40.38 41.66 300m: 4:19.97 50.38 400m: 5:32.12 36.75
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59. SCHNEIDER Alina 02 SGR Karlsruhe 5:33.45 521 *
50m: 33.20 33.20 150m: 1:55.65 40.90 250m: 3:27.57 49.93 350m: 4:56.02 37.29

100m: 1:14.75 41.55 200m: 2:37.64 41.99 300m: 4:18.73 51.16 400m: 5:33.45 37.43

60. FLICK Antonia 01 SSG Leipzig 5:35.70 511 *
50m: 34.41 34.41 150m: 2:02.46 44.77 250m: 3:30.68 46.78 350m: 4:57.77 39.92

100m: 1:17.69 43.28 200m: 2:43.90 41.44 300m: 4:17.85 47.17 400m: 5:35.70 37.93

61. LEROY Elisa 99 Cercle nag.de vallee de seine 5:36.44 507
50m: 36.16 36.16 150m: 2:03.28 44.55 250m: 3:35.13 46.72 350m: 5:00.66 37.55

100m: 1:18.73 42.57 200m: 2:48.41 45.13 300m: 4:23.11 47.98 400m: 5:36.44 35.78

62. SEMSROTH Gina Marie 03 SSV Leutzsch 5:36.84 506 *
50m: 34.22 34.22 150m: 1:59.50 43.90 250m: 3:31.27 48.75 350m: 5:00.20 39.40

100m: 1:15.60 41.38 200m: 2:42.52 43.02 300m: 4:20.80 49.53 400m: 5:36.84 36.64

63. GUTHEIL Nathalie 03 Badischer Schwimm-Verband 5:38.12 500 *
50m: 35.57 35.57 150m: 2:03.31 45.42 250m: 3:35.29 47.91 350m: 5:02.90 38.90

100m: 1:17.89 42.32 200m: 2:47.38 44.07 300m: 4:24.00 48.71 400m: 5:38.12 35.22

64. PEREDI Lilla 02 Swimming Luxembourg 5:40.79 488 *
50m: 32.75 32.75 150m: 1:59.79 45.12 250m: 3:32.94 50.61 350m: 5:02.89 39.64

100m: 1:14.67 41.92 200m: 2:42.33 42.54 300m: 4:23.25 50.31 400m: 5:40.79 37.90

65. MALUKA Ieva 03 BJSS Ridzene DSN 5:43.91 475 *
50m: 33.51 33.51 150m: 2:01.42 44.18 250m: 3:34.82 50.24 350m: 5:04.68 39.78

100m: 1:17.24 43.73 200m: 2:44.58 43.16 300m: 4:24.90 50.08 400m: 5:43.91 39.23

66. SCHNEIDER Mara 02 SSV Trier 5:47.77 459 *
50m: 35.93 35.93 150m: 2:03.47 44.88 250m: 3:37.41 49.58 350m: 5:09.69 40.95

100m: 1:18.59 42.66 200m: 2:47.83 44.36 300m: 4:28.74 51.33 400m: 5:47.77 38.08

DSQ ERHART Samira-Svea 99 Erster Offenbacher SC 5:01.46 *
B4 - Arm movements not simultaneously, not in the same horiz. plan, or alternating (SW 7.2) (Time: 16:36)

50m: 31.64 31.64 150m: 1:49.57 40.53 250m: 3:08.47 40.17 350m: 4:26.94 36.02
100m: 1:09.04 37.40 200m: 2:28.30 38.73 300m: 3:50.92 42.45 400m: 5:01.46 34.52

DSQ FILOPOULOU Maria 91 Glafkos Peristeriou 5:05.29 *
D8 - Didn't touch the wall at the finish while on the back position (SW 6.5) (Time: 16:36)

50m: 31.72 31.72 150m: 1:47.63 39.66 250m: 3:10.26 42.63 350m: 4:30.00 36.02
100m: 1:07.97 36.25 200m: 2:27.63 40.00 300m: 3:53.98 43.72 400m: 5:05.29 35.29

Junior

1. VILLESEN Katrine Bukh 00 Denmark junior 4:57.24 736 *
50m: 29.57 29.57 150m: 1:43.63 39.48 250m: 3:05.57 42.49 350m: 4:23.42 34.32

100m: 1:04.15 34.58 200m: 2:23.08 39.45 300m: 3:49.10 43.53 400m: 4:57.24 33.82

2. FEHLINGER Anna 01 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 4:59.28 721 *
50m: 31.15 31.15 150m: 1:48.14 40.88 250m: 3:07.72 41.37 350m: 4:24.90 35.63

100m: 1:07.26 36.11 200m: 2:26.35 38.21 300m: 3:49.27 41.55 400m: 4:59.28 34.38

3. RIEDER Celine 01 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 5:01.05 708 *
50m: 31.92 31.92 150m: 1:47.39 38.06 250m: 3:11.12 45.03 350m: 4:29.48 32.07

100m: 1:09.33 37.41 200m: 2:26.09 38.70 300m: 3:57.41 46.29 400m: 5:01.05 31.57

4. HIERATH Yara Sophie 01 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 5:02.08 701 *
50m: 31.36 31.36 150m: 1:48.26 40.01 250m: 3:10.64 43.46 350m: 4:28.95 34.45

100m: 1:08.25 36.89 200m: 2:27.18 38.92 300m: 3:54.50 43.86 400m: 5:02.08 33.13
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18th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2016
Luxembourg, 29. - 31.1.2016

Event 1, Girls, 400m Medley, Junior

Rank YB Time Pts

5. MILLER Nikki 00 Scotland Youth 5:04.48 685 *
50m: 30.89 30.89 150m: 1:47.23 40.46 250m: 3:10.45 44.44 350m: 4:30.30 34.97

100m: 1:06.77 35.88 200m: 2:26.01 38.78 300m: 3:55.33 44.88 400m: 5:04.48 34.18

6. RAMOLLA Isabell 01 Juniorteam Sachsen 5:08.31 659 *
50m: 32.33 32.33 150m: 1:50.76 40.37 250m: 3:13.75 43.01 350m: 4:33.58 36.00

100m: 1:10.39 38.06 200m: 2:30.74 39.98 300m: 3:57.58 43.83 400m: 5:08.31 34.73

7. WAUER Joline 00 Juniorteam Sachsen 5:08.77 657 *
50m: 31.90 31.90 150m: 1:50.74 41.04 250m: 3:14.21 43.09 350m: 4:34.54 36.54

100m: 1:09.70 37.80 200m: 2:31.12 40.38 300m: 3:58.00 43.79 400m: 5:08.77 34.23

8. ANGELIDIS Cristiana 00 Swimming Luxembourg 5:09.11 654 *
50m: 31.82 31.82 150m: 1:49.72 41.03 250m: 3:14.88 45.41 350m: 4:35.48 35.12

100m: 1:08.69 36.87 200m: 2:29.47 39.75 300m: 4:00.36 45.48 400m: 5:09.11 33.63

9. HEINRICH Fraenzi 00 Juniorteam Sachsen 5:09.31 653 *
50m: 32.23 32.23 150m: 1:52.44 42.98 250m: 3:16.77 44.24 350m: 4:35.59 35.20

100m: 1:09.46 37.23 200m: 2:32.53 40.09 300m: 4:00.39 43.62 400m: 5:09.31 33.72

10. ROBERTSON Katie 01 Scotland Youth 5:10.14 648 *
50m: 32.71 32.71 150m: 1:53.42 43.33 250m: 3:16.82 42.73 350m: 4:35.48 36.46

100m: 1:10.09 37.38 200m: 2:34.09 40.67 300m: 3:59.02 42.20 400m: 5:10.14 34.66

11. MARSCH Lea 00 Juniorteam Sachsen 5:13.37 628 *
50m: 32.15 32.15 150m: 1:49.22 37.97 250m: 3:13.92 44.70 350m: 4:37.24 36.13

100m: 1:11.25 39.10 200m: 2:29.22 40.00 300m: 4:01.11 47.19 400m: 5:13.37 36.13

12. FUIERER Louise 00 Juniorteam Sachsen 5:14.32 622 *
50m: 30.86 30.86 150m: 1:48.81 41.77 250m: 3:14.48 44.00 350m: 4:37.38 37.37

100m: 1:07.04 36.18 200m: 2:30.48 41.67 300m: 4:00.01 45.53 400m: 5:14.32 36.94

13. BIERRE Victoria 00 Denmark junior 5:14.35 622 *
50m: 32.04 32.04 150m: 1:49.66 39.49 250m: 3:14.81 46.26 350m: 4:38.18 36.69

100m: 1:10.17 38.13 200m: 2:28.55 38.89 300m: 4:01.49 46.68 400m: 5:14.35 36.17

14. RAMSAY Roisin 01 Scotland Youth 5:15.11 618 *
50m: 32.34 32.34 150m: 1:50.62 41.01 250m: 3:19.79 48.19 350m: 4:42.57 33.72

100m: 1:09.61 37.27 200m: 2:31.60 40.98 300m: 4:08.85 49.06 400m: 5:15.11 32.54

15. KENNERELL Jade 01 ASA East Midland Region 5:15.53 615 *
50m: 34.01 34.01 150m: 1:56.91 42.01 250m: 3:20.29 42.29 350m: 4:40.59 37.03

100m: 1:14.90 40.89 200m: 2:38.00 41.09 300m: 4:03.56 43.27 400m: 5:15.53 34.94

16. KUEHN Lucie 01 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 5:16.06 612 *
50m: 32.15 32.15 150m: 1:51.58 40.07 250m: 3:16.59 45.28 350m: 4:40.35 37.45

100m: 1:11.51 39.36 200m: 2:31.31 39.73 300m: 4:02.90 46.31 400m: 5:16.06 35.71

17. WALCH Carolina 00 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband e.V 5:18.79 597 *
50m: 32.81 32.81 150m: 1:54.15 41.90 250m: 3:20.56 44.46 350m: 4:42.56 36.71

100m: 1:12.25 39.44 200m: 2:36.10 41.95 300m: 4:05.85 45.29 400m: 5:18.79 36.23

18. TYSHCHENKO Yevheniia 00 Energy Standard 5:20.12 589 *
50m: 34.31 34.31 150m: 1:57.03 41.19 250m: 3:24.21 47.36 350m: 4:46.53 34.88

100m: 1:15.84 41.53 200m: 2:36.85 39.82 300m: 4:11.65 47.44 400m: 5:20.12 33.59

19. JENSEN Julie Kepp 00 Denmark junior 5:23.54 571 *
50m: 30.97 30.97 150m: 1:51.45 43.77 250m: 3:21.76 46.05 350m: 4:46.33 37.39

100m: 1:07.68 36.71 200m: 2:35.71 44.26 300m: 4:08.94 47.18 400m: 5:23.54 37.21
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18th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2016
Luxembourg, 29. - 31.1.2016

Event 1, Girls, 400m Medley, Junior

Rank YB Time Pts

20. FLICK Antonia 01 SSG Leipzig 5:35.70 511 *
50m: 34.41 34.41 150m: 2:02.46 44.77 250m: 3:30.68 46.78 350m: 4:57.77 39.92

100m: 1:17.69 43.28 200m: 2:43.90 41.44 300m: 4:17.85 47.17 400m: 5:35.70 37.93

Youth

1. GLENISTER Michaella 02 ASA East Midland Region 5:04.38 685 *
50m: 33.06 33.06 150m: 1:50.44 38.64 250m: 3:11.97 43.25 350m: 4:30.17 34.35

100m: 1:11.80 38.74 200m: 2:28.72 38.28 300m: 3:55.82 43.85 400m: 5:04.38 34.21

2. MAEDER Julia 02 SSV Leutzsch 5:14.37 622 *
50m: 31.24 31.24 150m: 1:48.69 40.37 250m: 3:14.06 46.41 350m: 4:38.60 37.15

100m: 1:08.32 37.08 200m: 2:27.65 38.96 300m: 4:01.45 47.39 400m: 5:14.37 35.77

3. FIRKERT Lilo 02 Juniorteam Sachsen 5:21.35 582 *
50m: 33.16 33.16 150m: 1:56.21 40.76 250m: 3:22.65 47.83 350m: 4:46.99 36.41

100m: 1:15.45 42.29 200m: 2:34.82 38.61 300m: 4:10.58 47.93 400m: 5:21.35 34.36

4. PLUECKER Hannah 02 Erster Offenbacher SC 5:22.30 577 *
50m: 32.97 32.97 150m: 1:55.95 40.91 250m: 3:24.52 47.82 350m: 4:47.53 35.39

100m: 1:15.04 42.07 200m: 2:36.70 40.75 300m: 4:12.14 47.62 400m: 5:22.30 34.77

5. FELTEN Sina 02 SSG Leipzig 5:22.56 576 *
50m: 34.46 34.46 150m: 1:56.84 42.57 250m: 3:24.71 46.73 350m: 4:47.76 36.07

100m: 1:14.27 39.81 200m: 2:37.98 41.14 300m: 4:11.69 46.98 400m: 5:22.56 34.80

6. NOETZEL Leonie 02 Juniorteam Sachsen 5:22.95 574 *
50m: 32.30 32.30 150m: 1:53.52 41.85 250m: 3:22.49 47.67 350m: 4:47.40 36.36

100m: 1:11.67 39.37 200m: 2:34.82 41.30 300m: 4:11.04 48.55 400m: 5:22.95 35.55

7. WILKE Franka 02 Erster Offenbacher SC 5:26.92 553 *
50m: 32.93 32.93 150m: 1:54.72 41.53 250m: 3:26.05 49.97 350m: 4:51.31 37.19

100m: 1:13.19 40.26 200m: 2:36.08 41.36 300m: 4:14.12 48.07 400m: 5:26.92 35.61

8. VARNAVA Diana 03 Energy Standard 5:31.70 529 *
50m: 33.23 33.23 150m: 2:00.14 46.38 250m: 3:29.89 46.20 350m: 4:55.18 38.37

100m: 1:13.76 40.53 200m: 2:43.69 43.55 300m: 4:16.81 46.92 400m: 5:31.70 36.52

9. ABDELALIM Logaine D. 03 Maadi Sporting and Yacht Club 5:32.12 527 *
50m: 34.07 34.07 150m: 1:58.72 44.25 250m: 3:29.59 49.21 350m: 4:55.37 35.40

100m: 1:14.47 40.40 200m: 2:40.38 41.66 300m: 4:19.97 50.38 400m: 5:32.12 36.75

10. SCHNEIDER Alina 02 SGR Karlsruhe 5:33.45 521 *
50m: 33.20 33.20 150m: 1:55.65 40.90 250m: 3:27.57 49.93 350m: 4:56.02 37.29

100m: 1:14.75 41.55 200m: 2:37.64 41.99 300m: 4:18.73 51.16 400m: 5:33.45 37.43

11. SEMSROTH Gina Marie 03 SSV Leutzsch 5:36.84 506 *
50m: 34.22 34.22 150m: 1:59.50 43.90 250m: 3:31.27 48.75 350m: 5:00.20 39.40

100m: 1:15.60 41.38 200m: 2:42.52 43.02 300m: 4:20.80 49.53 400m: 5:36.84 36.64

12. GUTHEIL Nathalie 03 Badischer Schwimm-Verband 5:38.12 500 *
50m: 35.57 35.57 150m: 2:03.31 45.42 250m: 3:35.29 47.91 350m: 5:02.90 38.90

100m: 1:17.89 42.32 200m: 2:47.38 44.07 300m: 4:24.00 48.71 400m: 5:38.12 35.22

13. PEREDI Lilla 02 Swimming Luxembourg 5:40.79 488 *
50m: 32.75 32.75 150m: 1:59.79 45.12 250m: 3:32.94 50.61 350m: 5:02.89 39.64

100m: 1:14.67 41.92 200m: 2:42.33 42.54 300m: 4:23.25 50.31 400m: 5:40.79 37.90
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18th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2016
Luxembourg, 29. - 31.1.2016

Event 1, Girls, 400m Medley, Youth

Rank YB Time Pts

14. MALUKA Ieva 03 BJSS Ridzene DSN 5:43.91 475 *
50m: 33.51 33.51 150m: 2:01.42 44.18 250m: 3:34.82 50.24 350m: 5:04.68 39.78

100m: 1:17.24 43.73 200m: 2:44.58 43.16 300m: 4:24.90 50.08 400m: 5:43.91 39.23

15. SCHNEIDER Mara 02 SSV Trier 5:47.77 459 *
50m: 35.93 35.93 150m: 2:03.47 44.88 250m: 3:37.41 49.58 350m: 5:09.69 40.95

100m: 1:18.59 42.66 200m: 2:47.83 44.36 300m: 4:28.74 51.33 400m: 5:47.77 38.08
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18th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2016
Luxembourg, 29. - 31.1.2016

Event 2 Men, 400m Medley Open
29.01.2016 - 16:48 sponsored by: Fiduciaire Faber Results
Meet Record 4:18.46 DRYMONAKOS Ioannis GRE Luxembourg 27.01.2012

Open M 19 +: 4:52.30  /  Junior M 17 - 18: 5:08.00  /  Youth M 15 - 16: 5:18.00

Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. CSEH Laszlo 85 Egri UK 4:17.41 850 MR*
50m: 26.24 26.24 150m: 1:30.27 33.39 250m: 2:39.68 36.88 350m: 3:47.88 30.88

100m: 56.88 30.64 200m: 2:02.80 32.53 300m: 3:17.00 37.32 400m: 4:17.41 29.53

2. STACCHIOTTI Raphael 92 FLNS 4:18.94 835 *
50m: 26.78 26.78 150m: 1:32.29 33.81 250m: 2:42.94 36.81 350m: 3:50.16 30.11

100m: 58.48 31.70 200m: 2:06.13 33.84 300m: 3:20.05 37.11 400m: 4:18.94 28.78

3. DRYMONAKOS Ioannis 84 Ao Okeanos 4:19.93 825 *
50m: 26.46 26.46 150m: 1:30.89 33.88 250m: 2:41.01 36.66 350m: 3:49.17 31.25

100m: 57.01 30.55 200m: 2:04.35 33.46 300m: 3:17.92 36.91 400m: 4:19.93 30.76

4. HEINTZ Philip 91 Badischer Schwimm-Verband 4:24.85 780 *
50m: 27.21 27.21 150m: 1:32.79 33.89 250m: 2:44.55 38.33 350m: 3:54.74 31.71

100m: 58.90 31.69 200m: 2:06.22 33.43 300m: 3:23.03 38.48 400m: 4:24.85 30.11

5. GARCIA Alejandro 93 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat 4:27.53 757 *
50m: 27.45 27.45 150m: 1:35.01 34.91 250m: 2:45.38 36.42 350m: 3:56.25 32.06

100m: 1:00.10 32.65 200m: 2:08.96 33.95 300m: 3:24.19 38.81 400m: 4:27.53 31.28

6. SCHOLTZ Jan 98 PSV Cottbus 90 e.V. 4:31.05 728 *
50m: 28.82 28.82 150m: 1:38.72 35.78 250m: 2:51.41 38.47 350m: 4:01.80 31.29

100m: 1:02.94 34.12 200m: 2:12.94 34.22 300m: 3:30.51 39.10 400m: 4:31.05 29.25

7. WIESNER Andreas 94 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 4:31.85 721 *
50m: 27.17 27.17 150m: 1:34.14 34.55 250m: 2:48.82 41.24 350m: 4:00.86 31.50

100m: 59.59 32.42 200m: 2:07.58 33.44 300m: 3:29.36 40.54 400m: 4:31.85 30.99

SCHULTZ Valentin Frederik 98 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband e.V 4:31.85 721 *
50m: 28.61 28.61 150m: 1:37.13 35.39 250m: 2:51.13 38.50 350m: 4:01.25 31.84

100m: 1:01.74 33.13 200m: 2:12.63 35.50 300m: 3:29.41 38.28 400m: 4:31.85 30.60

9. ZIEMANN Felix 97 Badischer Schwimm-Verband 4:33.12 711 *
50m: 28.20 28.20 150m: 1:37.00 35.77 250m: 2:51.84 39.30 350m: 4:02.90 32.14

100m: 1:01.23 33.03 200m: 2:12.54 35.54 300m: 3:30.76 38.92 400m: 4:33.12 30.22

10. KOBER Daniel 97 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:33.87 705 *
50m: 29.05 29.05 150m: 1:38.85 35.92 250m: 2:54.30 40.58 350m: 4:05.21 30.13

100m: 1:02.93 33.88 200m: 2:13.72 34.87 300m: 3:35.08 40.78 400m: 4:33.87 28.66

11. CHRAPAVY Filip 99 Czech Republic 4:33.99 704 *
50m: 28.10 28.10 150m: 1:36.45 36.34 250m: 2:49.70 38.14 350m: 4:02.69 33.92

100m: 1:00.11 32.01 200m: 2:11.56 35.11 300m: 3:28.77 39.07 400m: 4:33.99 31.30

12. HENTSCHEL Paul 97 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 4:34.09 704 *
50m: 27.83 27.83 150m: 1:36.82 35.67 250m: 2:51.78 39.79 350m: 4:04.21 31.68

100m: 1:01.15 33.32 200m: 2:11.99 35.17 300m: 3:32.53 40.75 400m: 4:34.09 29.88

13. STUPIN Maxim 00 Energy Standard 4:34.44 701 *
50m: 27.97 27.97 150m: 1:37.51 36.23 250m: 2:51.10 38.87 350m: 4:03.94 32.86

100m: 1:01.28 33.31 200m: 2:12.23 34.72 300m: 3:31.08 39.98 400m: 4:34.44 30.50
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18th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2016
Luxembourg, 29. - 31.1.2016

Event 2, Men, 400m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

13. PIIROINEN Eetu 95 Finnish National Team 4:34.44 701 *
50m: 28.03 28.03 150m: 1:38.02 37.21 250m: 2:52.66 38.28 350m: 4:04.25 31.83

100m: 1:00.81 32.78 200m: 2:14.38 36.36 300m: 3:32.42 39.76 400m: 4:34.44 30.19

15. ROHMBERGER Thomas 97 Juniorteam Sachsen 4:34.62 700 *
50m: 27.39 27.39 150m: 1:36.53 36.55 250m: 2:50.49 38.51 350m: 4:03.41 32.24

100m: 59.98 32.59 200m: 2:11.98 35.45 300m: 3:31.17 40.68 400m: 4:34.62 31.21

16. FLOHR Julius 95 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband e.V 4:35.20 695 *
50m: 28.17 28.17 150m: 1:37.82 37.12 250m: 2:52.34 38.15 350m: 4:04.33 33.33

100m: 1:00.70 32.53 200m: 2:14.19 36.37 300m: 3:31.00 38.66 400m: 4:35.20 30.87

17. PERNER Nico 98 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:36.03 689 *
50m: 28.83 28.83 150m: 1:40.12 36.53 250m: 2:53.89 37.42 350m: 4:04.99 32.88

100m: 1:03.59 34.76 200m: 2:16.47 36.35 300m: 3:32.11 38.22 400m: 4:36.03 31.04

18. LUDVIK Tomas 99 Czech Republic 4:37.43 678 *
50m: 27.79 27.79 150m: 1:34.73 34.37 250m: 2:50.18 42.14 350m: 4:05.41 32.42

100m: 1:00.36 32.57 200m: 2:08.04 33.31 300m: 3:32.99 42.81 400m: 4:37.43 32.02

19. GADGAARD Mikkel 99 Denmark junior 4:37.82 676 *
50m: 28.53 28.53 150m: 1:40.42 38.05 250m: 2:54.82 37.33 350m: 4:07.01 31.77

100m: 1:02.37 33.84 200m: 2:17.49 37.07 300m: 3:35.24 40.42 400m: 4:37.82 30.81

20. MILEY Alastair 94 Garicoh ASC 4:38.49 671 *
50m: 28.59 28.59 150m: 1:37.43 35.70 250m: 2:52.74 41.04 350m: 4:06.74 33.04

100m: 1:01.73 33.14 200m: 2:11.70 34.27 300m: 3:33.70 40.96 400m: 4:38.49 31.75

21. REITHER Paul 00 Badischer Schwimm-Verband 4:39.48 664 *
50m: 28.32 28.32 150m: 1:38.35 36.88 250m: 2:54.03 40.65 350m: 4:08.56 33.14

100m: 1:01.47 33.15 200m: 2:13.38 35.03 300m: 3:35.42 41.39 400m: 4:39.48 30.92

22. BATTALIER Samuel 00 Federation Francaise De Natation 4:40.92 653 *
50m: 29.26 29.26 150m: 1:41.06 36.10 250m: 2:57.00 39.65 350m: 4:09.85 32.80

100m: 1:04.96 35.70 200m: 2:17.35 36.29 300m: 3:37.05 40.05 400m: 4:40.92 31.07

23. DELKESKAMP Jan 99 SG Bayer 4:41.00 653 *
50m: 28.86 28.86 150m: 1:40.17 37.82 250m: 2:56.64 38.94 350m: 4:09.23 33.72

100m: 1:02.35 33.49 200m: 2:17.70 37.53 300m: 3:35.51 38.87 400m: 4:41.00 31.77

24. SENN Andreas 94 Team Tirol 4:41.33 651 *
50m: 28.61 28.61 150m: 1:39.40 37.24 250m: 2:55.39 40.39 350m: 4:10.78 34.10

100m: 1:02.16 33.55 200m: 2:15.00 35.60 300m: 3:36.68 41.29 400m: 4:41.33 30.55

25. NIESTROY Tobias 97 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V. 4:41.47 650 *
50m: 28.69 28.69 150m: 1:38.97 36.56 250m: 2:56.42 41.15 350m: 4:10.65 32.05

100m: 1:02.41 33.72 200m: 2:15.27 36.30 300m: 3:38.60 42.18 400m: 4:41.47 30.82

26. CLOUGH George 99 Scotland Youth 4:41.67 648 *
50m: 29.65 29.65 150m: 1:41.57 37.16 250m: 2:56.96 38.61 350m: 4:10.76 34.04

100m: 1:04.41 34.76 200m: 2:18.35 36.78 300m: 3:36.72 39.76 400m: 4:41.67 30.91

27. SONNTAG Marco 98 Team Tirol 4:42.62 642 *
50m: 29.30 29.30 150m: 1:40.59 36.29 250m: 2:57.20 39.87 350m: 4:11.92 32.78

100m: 1:04.30 35.00 200m: 2:17.33 36.74 300m: 3:39.14 41.94 400m: 4:42.62 30.70

28. PEDERSEN Simon Lundby 98 Denmark junior 4:43.21 638 *
50m: 29.65 29.65 150m: 1:41.38 37.49 250m: 2:57.50 39.86 350m: 4:11.63 33.38

100m: 1:03.89 34.24 200m: 2:17.64 36.26 300m: 3:38.25 40.75 400m: 4:43.21 31.58
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Event 2, Men, 400m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

29. STRAUME Vegard 98 Bergens Svoemme Club 4:43.98 633 *
50m: 29.32 29.32 150m: 1:38.40 36.27 250m: 2:56.41 42.20 350m: 4:11.82 33.26

100m: 1:02.13 32.81 200m: 2:14.21 35.81 300m: 3:38.56 42.15 400m: 4:43.98 32.16

30. DEANS Finlay 99 Scotland Youth 4:44.07 632 *
50m: 29.62 29.62 150m: 1:41.48 36.81 250m: 2:58.46 41.51 350m: 4:12.83 32.60

100m: 1:04.67 35.05 200m: 2:16.95 35.47 300m: 3:40.23 41.77 400m: 4:44.07 31.24

31. ELMGREEN Andreas Kaas 99 Denmark junior 4:44.43 630 *
50m: 30.62 30.62 150m: 1:40.22 35.60 250m: 2:56.48 40.87 350m: 4:11.35 33.99

100m: 1:04.62 34.00 200m: 2:15.61 35.39 300m: 3:37.36 40.88 400m: 4:44.43 33.08

32. KEBER Christian 98 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 4:45.22 624 *
50m: 29.64 29.64 150m: 1:39.27 34.72 250m: 2:57.60 43.44 350m: 4:14.36 32.86

100m: 1:04.55 34.91 200m: 2:14.16 34.89 300m: 3:41.50 43.90 400m: 4:45.22 30.86

33. GOODBURN Archie 01 Scotland Youth 4:46.30 617 *
50m: 30.54 30.54 150m: 1:41.78 38.68 250m: 3:00.30 40.91 350m: 4:14.40 33.26

100m: 1:03.10 32.56 200m: 2:19.39 37.61 300m: 3:41.14 40.84 400m: 4:46.30 31.90

34. GAYNE William 99 ASA East Midland Region 4:47.00 613 *
50m: 29.27 29.27 150m: 1:39.22 35.68 250m: 2:57.29 42.58 350m: 4:15.30 33.98

100m: 1:03.54 34.27 200m: 2:14.71 35.49 300m: 3:41.32 44.03 400m: 4:47.00 31.70

35. HUMPHRIES Charlie 99 ASA East Midland Region 4:47.59 609 *
50m: 30.24 30.24 150m: 1:41.60 36.93 250m: 3:01.16 42.94 350m: 4:16.30 32.50

100m: 1:04.67 34.43 200m: 2:18.22 36.62 300m: 3:43.80 42.64 400m: 4:47.59 31.29

36. ROBINS Luke 99 Scotland Youth 4:47.61 609 *
50m: 30.69 30.69 150m: 1:42.41 37.60 250m: 3:01.38 42.79 350m: 4:16.12 31.77

100m: 1:04.81 34.12 200m: 2:18.59 36.18 300m: 3:44.35 42.97 400m: 4:47.61 31.49

37. CHRISTIAN Daniel 98 Farum 4:47.68 608 *
50m: 28.89 28.89 150m: 1:41.67 38.69 250m: 2:59.63 40.03 350m: 4:14.75 34.15

100m: 1:02.98 34.09 200m: 2:19.60 37.93 300m: 3:40.60 40.97 400m: 4:47.68 32.93

38. CORRIGAN Nathan 00 Scotland Youth 4:47.69 608 *
50m: 29.08 29.08 150m: 1:41.31 37.34 250m: 2:58.30 40.23 350m: 4:14.09 34.03

100m: 1:03.97 34.89 200m: 2:18.07 36.76 300m: 3:40.06 41.76 400m: 4:47.69 33.60

39. AIGARS Arvis 97 BJSS Ridzene DSN 4:48.32 604 *
50m: 29.62 29.62 150m: 1:41.95 37.64 250m: 2:59.31 41.04 350m: 4:15.50 33.47

100m: 1:04.31 34.69 200m: 2:18.27 36.32 300m: 3:42.03 42.72 400m: 4:48.32 32.82

40. FRIPPIAT Florian 98 Natation Club Athus 4:48.93 601 *
50m: 29.19 29.19 150m: 1:42.20 37.82 250m: 2:59.78 40.79 350m: 4:16.46 34.01

100m: 1:04.38 35.19 200m: 2:18.99 36.79 300m: 3:42.45 42.67 400m: 4:48.93 32.47

41. LUHOVYI Oleksandr 00 Energy Standard 4:50.78 589 *
50m: 28.74 28.74 150m: 1:41.37 38.64 250m: 3:00.93 40.24 350m: 4:16.76 33.58

100m: 1:02.73 33.99 200m: 2:20.69 39.32 300m: 3:43.18 42.25 400m: 4:50.78 34.02

42. TESSMAR Ludwig 99 Juniorteam Sachsen 4:51.00 588 *
50m: 29.14 29.14 150m: 1:42.81 39.30 250m: 3:00.19 39.13 350m: 4:16.53 35.32

100m: 1:03.51 34.37 200m: 2:21.06 38.25 300m: 3:41.21 41.02 400m: 4:51.00 34.47

43. HEINZELMANN Marc 99 Badischer Schwimm-Verband 4:51.24 586 *
50m: 29.62 29.62 150m: 1:43.12 38.76 250m: 3:03.15 41.61 350m: 4:18.66 34.05

100m: 1:04.36 34.74 200m: 2:21.54 38.42 300m: 3:44.61 41.46 400m: 4:51.24 32.58
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44. CHATTI Souhaiel 00 Federation Francaise De Natation 4:52.29 580 *
50m: 29.47 29.47 150m: 1:42.30 37.24 250m: 3:01.01 42.42 350m: 4:19.51 34.24

100m: 1:05.06 35.59 200m: 2:18.59 36.29 300m: 3:45.27 44.26 400m: 4:52.29 32.78

45. CATTIN Leo 00 Federation Francaise De Natation 4:53.02 576 *
50m: 30.46 30.46 150m: 1:46.48 39.46 250m: 3:06.25 41.75 350m: 4:20.61 33.00

100m: 1:07.02 36.56 200m: 2:24.50 38.02 300m: 3:47.61 41.36 400m: 4:53.02 32.41

46. ZABUDKIN Leo 98 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband e.V 4:53.70 572 *
50m: 29.49 29.49 150m: 1:46.00 41.05 250m: 3:06.82 40.07 350m: 4:22.14 34.68

100m: 1:04.95 35.46 200m: 2:26.75 40.75 300m: 3:47.46 40.64 400m: 4:53.70 31.56

47. WALTZING Florian 97 Schwammclub Deifferdang 4:53.76 571
50m: 30.02 30.02 150m: 1:43.00 37.96 250m: 3:01.87 41.97 350m: 4:19.47 34.75

100m: 1:05.04 35.02 200m: 2:19.90 36.90 300m: 3:44.72 42.85 400m: 4:53.76 34.29

48. BRAGASON Johan 99 Denmark junior 4:53.98 570 *
50m: 28.52 28.52 150m: 1:42.24 39.28 250m: 3:03.20 42.22 350m: 4:20.38 34.03

100m: 1:02.96 34.44 200m: 2:20.98 38.74 300m: 3:46.35 43.15 400m: 4:53.98 33.60

49. GRAF Philip 98 Sg Wago 4:55.95 559 *
50m: 29.08 29.08 150m: 1:45.39 40.59 250m: 3:06.22 41.17 350m: 4:22.54 35.04

100m: 1:04.80 35.72 200m: 2:25.05 39.66 300m: 3:47.50 41.28 400m: 4:55.95 33.41

50. BJERG Tobias B. 98 Denmark junior 4:57.88 548 *
50m: 28.45 28.45 150m: 1:41.72 38.93 250m: 2:58.48 39.14 350m: 4:19.48 39.82

100m: 1:02.79 34.34 200m: 2:19.34 37.62 300m: 3:39.66 41.18 400m: 4:57.88 38.40

51. LAMPART Maurin 94 SV Basel 4:58.28 546
50m: 28.86 28.86 150m: 1:43.40 40.23 250m: 3:05.14 42.31 350m: 4:23.73 35.72

100m: 1:03.17 34.31 200m: 2:22.83 39.43 300m: 3:48.01 42.87 400m: 4:58.28 34.55

52. GLAJCAR Marius 96 SG Luenen 4:59.47 539
50m: 29.43 29.43 150m: 1:44.28 39.44 250m: 3:06.56 43.54 350m: 4:25.51 34.68

100m: 1:04.84 35.41 200m: 2:23.02 38.74 300m: 3:50.83 44.27 400m: 4:59.47 33.96

53. SCHMIDT Christoph 99 SGR Karlsruhe 4:59.94 537 *
50m: 31.28 31.28 150m: 1:45.40 39.75 250m: 3:08.17 43.96 350m: 4:26.02 33.90

100m: 1:05.65 34.37 200m: 2:24.21 38.81 300m: 3:52.12 43.95 400m: 4:59.94 33.92

54. HELGET Max 01 SGR Karlsruhe 5:03.46 518 *
50m: 31.13 31.13 150m: 1:47.95 40.60 250m: 3:12.22 44.81 350m: 4:30.18 34.93

100m: 1:07.35 36.22 200m: 2:27.41 39.46 300m: 3:55.25 43.03 400m: 5:03.46 33.28

55. SCHOENE Jens 98 SG Bayer 5:03.97 516 *
50m: 29.99 29.99 150m: 1:45.93 40.23 250m: 3:10.63 44.34 350m: 4:31.12 32.90

100m: 1:05.70 35.71 200m: 2:26.29 40.36 300m: 3:58.22 47.59 400m: 5:03.97 32.85

56. OTTOSEN Mads 97 Holbaek Swim Club 5:04.18 515
50m: 30.53 30.53 150m: 1:46.91 41.34 250m: 3:13.85 45.73 350m: 4:32.28 32.83

100m: 1:05.57 35.04 200m: 2:28.12 41.21 300m: 3:59.45 45.60 400m: 5:04.18 31.90

57. CLAUSS Robert 01 SSG Leipzig 5:05.71 507 *
50m: 31.33 31.33 150m: 1:49.05 40.90 250m: 3:11.87 43.09 350m: 4:31.97 36.28

100m: 1:08.15 36.82 200m: 2:28.78 39.73 300m: 3:55.69 43.82 400m: 5:05.71 33.74

58. PFEIFFER Jeremy Colin 01 SSG Leipzig 5:06.28 504 *
50m: 29.28 29.28 150m: 1:45.57 39.31 250m: 3:09.81 46.69 350m: 4:31.90 35.85

100m: 1:06.26 36.98 200m: 2:23.12 37.55 300m: 3:56.05 46.24 400m: 5:06.28 34.38
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59. KUDASCHOV Alan 01 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 5:07.51 498 *
50m: 30.51 30.51 150m: 1:49.19 41.85 250m: 3:14.34 44.92 350m: 4:34.54 35.26

100m: 1:07.34 36.83 200m: 2:29.42 40.23 300m: 3:59.28 44.94 400m: 5:07.51 32.97

60. JANOTT Mike 00 Sg Wago 5:08.31 494 *
50m: 31.30 31.30 150m: 1:50.52 40.38 250m: 3:11.96 41.76 350m: 4:32.32 38.25

100m: 1:10.14 38.84 200m: 2:30.20 39.68 300m: 3:54.07 42.11 400m: 5:08.31 35.99

61. KRUSCH Tjaard 98 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband e.V 5:08.65 493
50m: 28.94 28.94 150m: 1:42.40 38.42 250m: 3:06.42 45.52 350m: 4:30.91 38.57

100m: 1:03.98 35.04 200m: 2:20.90 38.50 300m: 3:52.34 45.92 400m: 5:08.65 37.74

62. BOEJSEN Markus 99 Holbaek Swim Club 5:08.71 492
50m: 31.13 31.13 150m: 1:48.71 40.47 250m: 3:12.93 44.67 350m: 4:33.94 35.90

100m: 1:08.24 37.11 200m: 2:28.26 39.55 300m: 3:58.04 45.11 400m: 5:08.71 34.77

63. KUEHLING Alexander 97 SG Bayer 5:08.77 492
50m: 30.57 30.57 150m: 1:52.52 42.65 250m: 3:15.12 41.35 350m: 4:34.26 36.90

100m: 1:09.87 39.30 200m: 2:33.77 41.25 300m: 3:57.36 42.24 400m: 5:08.77 34.51

64. WALTZING Loic 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:12.86 473 *
50m: 32.03 32.03 150m: 1:54.78 42.93 250m: 3:18.78 43.03 350m: 4:37.88 35.89

100m: 1:11.85 39.82 200m: 2:35.75 40.97 300m: 4:01.99 43.21 400m: 5:12.86 34.98

65. RADECK Mats 00 SSV Trier 5:18.52 448
50m: 33.60 33.60 150m: 1:57.51 41.96 250m: 3:22.38 44.01 350m: 4:43.32 36.94

100m: 1:15.55 41.95 200m: 2:38.37 40.86 300m: 4:06.38 44.00 400m: 5:18.52 35.20

DSQ PONS Joan Lluis 96 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat 4:21.55 *
N2 - Didn't finish the section of one style acc. to the rules which apply to the style concerned (SW 9.3) (Time: 17:35)

50m: 27.23 27.23 150m: 1:32.98 34.46 250m: 2:42.40 35.76 350m: 3:51.60 31.01
100m: 58.52 31.29 200m: 2:06.64 33.66 300m: 3:20.59 38.19 400m: 4:21.55 29.95

DSQ HVAS Tomoe Zenimoto 00 Barumsvommerne 4:39.00 *
N2 - Didn't finish the section of one style acc. to the rules which apply to the style concerned (SW 9.3) (Time: 17:21)

50m: 28.55 28.55 150m: 1:38.48 37.43 250m: 2:55.51 40.01 350m: 4:07.73 32.51
100m: 1:01.05 32.50 200m: 2:15.50 37.02 300m: 3:35.22 39.71 400m: 4:39.00 31.27

DSQ PYYKKOENEN Kalle 96 Finnish National Team 4:39.11 *
N2 - Didn't finish the section of one style acc. to the rules which apply to the style concerned (SW 9.3) (Time: 17:35)

50m: 29.11 29.11 150m: 1:39.77 37.79 250m: 2:55.11 38.87 350m: 4:06.58 32.47
100m: 1:01.98 32.87 200m: 2:16.24 36.47 300m: 3:34.11 39.00 400m: 4:39.11 32.53

Junior

1. SCHOLTZ Jan 98 PSV Cottbus 90 e.V. 4:31.05 728 *
50m: 28.82 28.82 150m: 1:38.72 35.78 250m: 2:51.41 38.47 350m: 4:01.80 31.29

100m: 1:02.94 34.12 200m: 2:12.94 34.22 300m: 3:30.51 39.10 400m: 4:31.05 29.25

2. SCHULTZ Valentin Frederik 98 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband e.V 4:31.85 721 *
50m: 28.61 28.61 150m: 1:37.13 35.39 250m: 2:51.13 38.50 350m: 4:01.25 31.84

100m: 1:01.74 33.13 200m: 2:12.63 35.50 300m: 3:29.41 38.28 400m: 4:31.85 30.60

3. CHRAPAVY Filip 99 Czech Republic 4:33.99 704 *
50m: 28.10 28.10 150m: 1:36.45 36.34 250m: 2:49.70 38.14 350m: 4:02.69 33.92

100m: 1:00.11 32.01 200m: 2:11.56 35.11 300m: 3:28.77 39.07 400m: 4:33.99 31.30

4. PERNER Nico 98 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:36.03 689 *
50m: 28.83 28.83 150m: 1:40.12 36.53 250m: 2:53.89 37.42 350m: 4:04.99 32.88

100m: 1:03.59 34.76 200m: 2:16.47 36.35 300m: 3:32.11 38.22 400m: 4:36.03 31.04
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5. LUDVIK Tomas 99 Czech Republic 4:37.43 678 *
50m: 27.79 27.79 150m: 1:34.73 34.37 250m: 2:50.18 42.14 350m: 4:05.41 32.42

100m: 1:00.36 32.57 200m: 2:08.04 33.31 300m: 3:32.99 42.81 400m: 4:37.43 32.02

6. GADGAARD Mikkel 99 Denmark junior 4:37.82 676 *
50m: 28.53 28.53 150m: 1:40.42 38.05 250m: 2:54.82 37.33 350m: 4:07.01 31.77

100m: 1:02.37 33.84 200m: 2:17.49 37.07 300m: 3:35.24 40.42 400m: 4:37.82 30.81

7. DELKESKAMP Jan 99 SG Bayer 4:41.00 653 *
50m: 28.86 28.86 150m: 1:40.17 37.82 250m: 2:56.64 38.94 350m: 4:09.23 33.72

100m: 1:02.35 33.49 200m: 2:17.70 37.53 300m: 3:35.51 38.87 400m: 4:41.00 31.77

8. CLOUGH George 99 Scotland Youth 4:41.67 648 *
50m: 29.65 29.65 150m: 1:41.57 37.16 250m: 2:56.96 38.61 350m: 4:10.76 34.04

100m: 1:04.41 34.76 200m: 2:18.35 36.78 300m: 3:36.72 39.76 400m: 4:41.67 30.91

9. SONNTAG Marco 98 Team Tirol 4:42.62 642 *
50m: 29.30 29.30 150m: 1:40.59 36.29 250m: 2:57.20 39.87 350m: 4:11.92 32.78

100m: 1:04.30 35.00 200m: 2:17.33 36.74 300m: 3:39.14 41.94 400m: 4:42.62 30.70

10. PEDERSEN Simon Lundby 98 Denmark junior 4:43.21 638 *
50m: 29.65 29.65 150m: 1:41.38 37.49 250m: 2:57.50 39.86 350m: 4:11.63 33.38

100m: 1:03.89 34.24 200m: 2:17.64 36.26 300m: 3:38.25 40.75 400m: 4:43.21 31.58

11. STRAUME Vegard 98 Bergens Svoemme Club 4:43.98 633 *
50m: 29.32 29.32 150m: 1:38.40 36.27 250m: 2:56.41 42.20 350m: 4:11.82 33.26

100m: 1:02.13 32.81 200m: 2:14.21 35.81 300m: 3:38.56 42.15 400m: 4:43.98 32.16

12. DEANS Finlay 99 Scotland Youth 4:44.07 632 *
50m: 29.62 29.62 150m: 1:41.48 36.81 250m: 2:58.46 41.51 350m: 4:12.83 32.60

100m: 1:04.67 35.05 200m: 2:16.95 35.47 300m: 3:40.23 41.77 400m: 4:44.07 31.24

13. ELMGREEN Andreas Kaas 99 Denmark junior 4:44.43 630 *
50m: 30.62 30.62 150m: 1:40.22 35.60 250m: 2:56.48 40.87 350m: 4:11.35 33.99

100m: 1:04.62 34.00 200m: 2:15.61 35.39 300m: 3:37.36 40.88 400m: 4:44.43 33.08

14. KEBER Christian 98 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 4:45.22 624 *
50m: 29.64 29.64 150m: 1:39.27 34.72 250m: 2:57.60 43.44 350m: 4:14.36 32.86

100m: 1:04.55 34.91 200m: 2:14.16 34.89 300m: 3:41.50 43.90 400m: 4:45.22 30.86

15. GAYNE William 99 ASA East Midland Region 4:47.00 613 *
50m: 29.27 29.27 150m: 1:39.22 35.68 250m: 2:57.29 42.58 350m: 4:15.30 33.98

100m: 1:03.54 34.27 200m: 2:14.71 35.49 300m: 3:41.32 44.03 400m: 4:47.00 31.70

16. HUMPHRIES Charlie 99 ASA East Midland Region 4:47.59 609 *
50m: 30.24 30.24 150m: 1:41.60 36.93 250m: 3:01.16 42.94 350m: 4:16.30 32.50

100m: 1:04.67 34.43 200m: 2:18.22 36.62 300m: 3:43.80 42.64 400m: 4:47.59 31.29

17. ROBINS Luke 99 Scotland Youth 4:47.61 609 *
50m: 30.69 30.69 150m: 1:42.41 37.60 250m: 3:01.38 42.79 350m: 4:16.12 31.77

100m: 1:04.81 34.12 200m: 2:18.59 36.18 300m: 3:44.35 42.97 400m: 4:47.61 31.49

18. CHRISTIAN Daniel 98 Farum 4:47.68 608 *
50m: 28.89 28.89 150m: 1:41.67 38.69 250m: 2:59.63 40.03 350m: 4:14.75 34.15

100m: 1:02.98 34.09 200m: 2:19.60 37.93 300m: 3:40.60 40.97 400m: 4:47.68 32.93

19. FRIPPIAT Florian 98 Natation Club Athus 4:48.93 601 *
50m: 29.19 29.19 150m: 1:42.20 37.82 250m: 2:59.78 40.79 350m: 4:16.46 34.01

100m: 1:04.38 35.19 200m: 2:18.99 36.79 300m: 3:42.45 42.67 400m: 4:48.93 32.47
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20. TESSMAR Ludwig 99 Juniorteam Sachsen 4:51.00 588 *
50m: 29.14 29.14 150m: 1:42.81 39.30 250m: 3:00.19 39.13 350m: 4:16.53 35.32

100m: 1:03.51 34.37 200m: 2:21.06 38.25 300m: 3:41.21 41.02 400m: 4:51.00 34.47

21. HEINZELMANN Marc 99 Badischer Schwimm-Verband 4:51.24 586 *
50m: 29.62 29.62 150m: 1:43.12 38.76 250m: 3:03.15 41.61 350m: 4:18.66 34.05

100m: 1:04.36 34.74 200m: 2:21.54 38.42 300m: 3:44.61 41.46 400m: 4:51.24 32.58

22. ZABUDKIN Leo 98 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband e.V 4:53.70 572 *
50m: 29.49 29.49 150m: 1:46.00 41.05 250m: 3:06.82 40.07 350m: 4:22.14 34.68

100m: 1:04.95 35.46 200m: 2:26.75 40.75 300m: 3:47.46 40.64 400m: 4:53.70 31.56

23. BRAGASON Johan 99 Denmark junior 4:53.98 570 *
50m: 28.52 28.52 150m: 1:42.24 39.28 250m: 3:03.20 42.22 350m: 4:20.38 34.03

100m: 1:02.96 34.44 200m: 2:20.98 38.74 300m: 3:46.35 43.15 400m: 4:53.98 33.60

24. GRAF Philip 98 Sg Wago 4:55.95 559 *
50m: 29.08 29.08 150m: 1:45.39 40.59 250m: 3:06.22 41.17 350m: 4:22.54 35.04

100m: 1:04.80 35.72 200m: 2:25.05 39.66 300m: 3:47.50 41.28 400m: 4:55.95 33.41

25. BJERG Tobias B. 98 Denmark junior 4:57.88 548 *
50m: 28.45 28.45 150m: 1:41.72 38.93 250m: 2:58.48 39.14 350m: 4:19.48 39.82

100m: 1:02.79 34.34 200m: 2:19.34 37.62 300m: 3:39.66 41.18 400m: 4:57.88 38.40

26. SCHMIDT Christoph 99 SGR Karlsruhe 4:59.94 537 *
50m: 31.28 31.28 150m: 1:45.40 39.75 250m: 3:08.17 43.96 350m: 4:26.02 33.90

100m: 1:05.65 34.37 200m: 2:24.21 38.81 300m: 3:52.12 43.95 400m: 4:59.94 33.92

27. SCHOENE Jens 98 SG Bayer 5:03.97 516 *
50m: 29.99 29.99 150m: 1:45.93 40.23 250m: 3:10.63 44.34 350m: 4:31.12 32.90

100m: 1:05.70 35.71 200m: 2:26.29 40.36 300m: 3:58.22 47.59 400m: 5:03.97 32.85

28. KRUSCH Tjaard 98 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband e.V 5:08.65 493
50m: 28.94 28.94 150m: 1:42.40 38.42 250m: 3:06.42 45.52 350m: 4:30.91 38.57

100m: 1:03.98 35.04 200m: 2:20.90 38.50 300m: 3:52.34 45.92 400m: 5:08.65 37.74

29. BOEJSEN Markus 99 Holbaek Swim Club 5:08.71 492
50m: 31.13 31.13 150m: 1:48.71 40.47 250m: 3:12.93 44.67 350m: 4:33.94 35.90

100m: 1:08.24 37.11 200m: 2:28.26 39.55 300m: 3:58.04 45.11 400m: 5:08.71 34.77

Youth

1. STUPIN Maxim 00 Energy Standard 4:34.44 701 *
50m: 27.97 27.97 150m: 1:37.51 36.23 250m: 2:51.10 38.87 350m: 4:03.94 32.86

100m: 1:01.28 33.31 200m: 2:12.23 34.72 300m: 3:31.08 39.98 400m: 4:34.44 30.50

2. REITHER Paul 00 Badischer Schwimm-Verband 4:39.48 664 *
50m: 28.32 28.32 150m: 1:38.35 36.88 250m: 2:54.03 40.65 350m: 4:08.56 33.14

100m: 1:01.47 33.15 200m: 2:13.38 35.03 300m: 3:35.42 41.39 400m: 4:39.48 30.92

3. BATTALIER Samuel 00 Federation Francaise De Natation 4:40.92 653 *
50m: 29.26 29.26 150m: 1:41.06 36.10 250m: 2:57.00 39.65 350m: 4:09.85 32.80

100m: 1:04.96 35.70 200m: 2:17.35 36.29 300m: 3:37.05 40.05 400m: 4:40.92 31.07

4. GOODBURN Archie 01 Scotland Youth 4:46.30 617 *
50m: 30.54 30.54 150m: 1:41.78 38.68 250m: 3:00.30 40.91 350m: 4:14.40 33.26

100m: 1:03.10 32.56 200m: 2:19.39 37.61 300m: 3:41.14 40.84 400m: 4:46.30 31.90
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18th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2016
Luxembourg, 29. - 31.1.2016

Event 2, Boys, 400m Medley, Youth

Rank YB Time Pts

5. CORRIGAN Nathan 00 Scotland Youth 4:47.69 608 *
50m: 29.08 29.08 150m: 1:41.31 37.34 250m: 2:58.30 40.23 350m: 4:14.09 34.03

100m: 1:03.97 34.89 200m: 2:18.07 36.76 300m: 3:40.06 41.76 400m: 4:47.69 33.60

6. LUHOVYI Oleksandr 00 Energy Standard 4:50.78 589 *
50m: 28.74 28.74 150m: 1:41.37 38.64 250m: 3:00.93 40.24 350m: 4:16.76 33.58

100m: 1:02.73 33.99 200m: 2:20.69 39.32 300m: 3:43.18 42.25 400m: 4:50.78 34.02

7. CHATTI Souhaiel 00 Federation Francaise De Natation 4:52.29 580 *
50m: 29.47 29.47 150m: 1:42.30 37.24 250m: 3:01.01 42.42 350m: 4:19.51 34.24

100m: 1:05.06 35.59 200m: 2:18.59 36.29 300m: 3:45.27 44.26 400m: 4:52.29 32.78

8. CATTIN Leo 00 Federation Francaise De Natation 4:53.02 576 *
50m: 30.46 30.46 150m: 1:46.48 39.46 250m: 3:06.25 41.75 350m: 4:20.61 33.00

100m: 1:07.02 36.56 200m: 2:24.50 38.02 300m: 3:47.61 41.36 400m: 4:53.02 32.41

9. HELGET Max 01 SGR Karlsruhe 5:03.46 518 *
50m: 31.13 31.13 150m: 1:47.95 40.60 250m: 3:12.22 44.81 350m: 4:30.18 34.93

100m: 1:07.35 36.22 200m: 2:27.41 39.46 300m: 3:55.25 43.03 400m: 5:03.46 33.28

10. CLAUSS Robert 01 SSG Leipzig 5:05.71 507 *
50m: 31.33 31.33 150m: 1:49.05 40.90 250m: 3:11.87 43.09 350m: 4:31.97 36.28

100m: 1:08.15 36.82 200m: 2:28.78 39.73 300m: 3:55.69 43.82 400m: 5:05.71 33.74

11. PFEIFFER Jeremy Colin 01 SSG Leipzig 5:06.28 504 *
50m: 29.28 29.28 150m: 1:45.57 39.31 250m: 3:09.81 46.69 350m: 4:31.90 35.85

100m: 1:06.26 36.98 200m: 2:23.12 37.55 300m: 3:56.05 46.24 400m: 5:06.28 34.38

12. KUDASCHOV Alan 01 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 5:07.51 498 *
50m: 30.51 30.51 150m: 1:49.19 41.85 250m: 3:14.34 44.92 350m: 4:34.54 35.26

100m: 1:07.34 36.83 200m: 2:29.42 40.23 300m: 3:59.28 44.94 400m: 5:07.51 32.97

13. JANOTT Mike 00 Sg Wago 5:08.31 494 *
50m: 31.30 31.30 150m: 1:50.52 40.38 250m: 3:11.96 41.76 350m: 4:32.32 38.25

100m: 1:10.14 38.84 200m: 2:30.20 39.68 300m: 3:54.07 42.11 400m: 5:08.31 35.99

14. WALTZING Loic 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 5:12.86 473 *
50m: 32.03 32.03 150m: 1:54.78 42.93 250m: 3:18.78 43.03 350m: 4:37.88 35.89

100m: 1:11.85 39.82 200m: 2:35.75 40.97 300m: 4:01.99 43.21 400m: 5:12.86 34.98

15. RADECK Mats 00 SSV Trier 5:18.52 448
50m: 33.60 33.60 150m: 1:57.51 41.96 250m: 3:22.38 44.01 350m: 4:43.32 36.94

100m: 1:15.55 41.95 200m: 2:38.37 40.86 300m: 4:06.38 44.00 400m: 5:18.52 35.20

DSQ HVAS Tomoe Zenimoto 00 Barumsvommerne 4:39.00 *
N2 - Didn't finish the section of one style acc. to the rules which apply to the style concerned (SW 9.3) (Time: 17:21)

50m: 28.55 28.55 150m: 1:38.48 37.43 250m: 2:55.51 40.01 350m: 4:07.73 32.51
100m: 1:01.05 32.50 200m: 2:15.50 37.02 300m: 3:35.22 39.71 400m: 4:39.00 31.27
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18th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2016
Luxembourg, 29. - 31.1.2016

Event 3 Women, 200m Butterfly Open
29.01.2016 - 17:36 sponsored by: Novotel Results Prelim
Meet Record 2:10.08 JAKABOS Zsuzsanna HUN Luxembourg 30.01.2015

Open W 17 +: 2:27.00  /  Junior W 15 - 16: 2:36.00  /  Youth W 13 - 14: 2:41.00

Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Open

1.IGNACIO Judith 94 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat2:09.54A MR*831 29.56 32.65 33.39 33.94
2.HENTKE Franziska 89 SC Magdeburg 2:09.57A MR *830 29.92 32.94 33.59 33.12
3.JAKABOS Zsuzsanna 89 Hungarian Team 2:10.67A * 810 29.56 33.41 33.28 34.42
4.BELMONTE Mireia 90 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat2:11.86A * 788 30.10 34.01 34.00 33.75
5.STEPHENS Laura 99 Plymouth Leander Swimming 2:12.66A * 774 29.35 32.81 35.70 34.80
6.MILEY Hannah 89 Garicoh ASC 2:12.69A * 773 30.04 34.28 34.25 34.12
7.HOSSZU Katinka 89 Hungary 2:13.69A * 756 29.79 33.63 34.84 35.43
8.VALL Jessica 88 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat2:15.12A * 732 30.25 34.37 35.65 34.85
9.STEIGER Jessica 92 VFL Gladbeck 1921 2:15.62A * 724 29.40 35.00 34.88 36.34

10.MARZAHN Sabrina 91 SG Bayer 2:15.89A * 720 30.35 34.71 34.90 35.93
11.HALL Candice 97 ASA East Midland Region 2:15.90R * 720 29.93 35.44 34.20 36.33
12.CORRO Catalina 95 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat2:16.56R * 709 30.58 34.33 35.35 36.30
13.BROCKHAUS Marie 98 1. Paderborner SV 2:16.59R * 709 30.35 34.35 35.16 36.73
14.PEREZ Jimena 97 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat2:17.28R * 698 30.96 36.25 34.81 35.26
15.VILAS Maria 96 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat2:17.49* 695 31.38 36.02 34.40 35.69
16.HAWORTH Tara 99 Scotland Youth 2:17.65* 692 30.69 34.00 35.46 37.50
17.MASSONE Antonia 97 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:17.82* 690 31.18 35.08 35.90 35.66
18.RUEGER Tina 94 Badischer Schwimm-Verband 2:18.19* 684 31.20 34.99 36.24 35.76
19.LOEVBERG Emilie 95 Barumsvommerne 2:18.24* 684 30.82 35.08 35.81 36.53
20.NORISMAA Nea 95 Finnish National Team 2:18.30* 683 30.42 36.16 35.33 36.39
21.GOTTWALD Katrin 99 SG Mittelfranken 2:18.67* 677 30.75 34.69 35.84 37.39
22.MACINNES Keanna 01 Scotland Youth 2:18.77* 676 30.02 35.59 36.85 36.31
23.ERICHSEN Caroline 98 Danish Swimming Federation Sen2:19.98* 658 30.90 35.63 36.44 37.01
24.MARKGRAF Jana 99 SG Bayer 2:20.18* 656 30.96 36.17 35.36 37.69
25.MILLER Nikki 00 Scotland Youth 2:20.45* 652 31.37 36.15 36.50 36.43
26.GONEN COHEN Tamir 97 Plymouth Leander Swimming 2:20.59* 650 31.61 35.73 36.86 36.39
27.JENSEN Merete Toft 99 Denmark junior 2:21.19* 642 31.57 35.68 37.01 36.93
28.GILLET Victoria 98 District Liege Namur Luxembourg2:21.35* 639 30.77 36.14 36.76 37.68
29.MUNKHOLM Christina 96 Danish Swimming Federation Sen2:21.76* 634 31.75 36.79 35.79 37.43
30.JONES Isabel 00 Scotland Youth 2:22.16* 629 31.52 36.27 36.16 38.21
31.RUNG Victoria 92 Barumsvommerne 2:22.65* 622 31.66 35.81 37.11 38.07
32.HASSLER Julia 93 SV Nikar Heidelberg 2:22.74* 621 31.35 36.27 37.28 37.84
33.KJOENGERSKOV Trine 00 Denmark junior 2:23.50* 611 32.88 35.77 36.71 38.14
34.PAK Gerda 93 A.D.N. Swim Project 2:23.82* 607 31.20 36.59 38.15 37.88
35.RIEDER Celine 01 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V.2:24.55* 598 33.98 36.28 38.39 35.90
36.WHITE Eve 99 Scotland Youth 2:24.87* 594 30.58 35.93 38.43 39.93
37.FLEMING Anna 00 Scotland Youth 2:25.07* 591 31.63 36.35 38.58 38.51
38.KONOPIK Kira 00 SG Bayer 2:25.53* 586 33.09 36.16 38.00 38.28
39.BERGNER Leonie 00 SC Chemnitz von 1892 2:25.70* 584 31.31 37.18 38.20 39.01
40.BOSSLET Sarah 93 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:26.03* 580 33.04 36.71 37.98 38.30
41.ZABOROWICZ Julia 01 K.S. Gornik Sosnowiec 2:26.20* 578 32.51 37.86 37.26 38.57
42.GECK Alina 98 SGR Karlsruhe 2:26.36* 576 31.72 36.42 38.63 39.59
43.PAESSLER Lisa Marie 01 Juniorteam Sachsen 2:26.86* 570 31.52 36.81 39.17 39.36
44.AMBROSE Lucy 00 Nova Centurion SC 2:27.05* 568 32.67 36.78 38.24 39.36
45.ARLT Alexandra 01 Juniorteam Sachsen 2:27.69* 561 31.70 38.45 39.17 38.37
46.STEIGER Nina 97 VFL Gladbeck 1921 2:28.30 554 33.15 37.65 38.47 39.03
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18th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2016
Luxembourg, 29. - 31.1.2016

Event 3, Women, 200m Butterfly, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

47.EHRING Mareike 01 VFL Gladbeck 1921 2:28.38* 553 30.42 36.27 39.63 42.06
48.KLEYBOLDT Rosalie 03 SC Wiesbaden 1911 2:28.82* 548 32.39 38.20 40.17 38.06
49.PIECZKOWSKI Anna-Lena 01 VFL Gladbeck 1921 2:29.39* 542 32.71 38.19 38.93 39.56
50.HENDERSON Kathryn 00 ASA East Midland Region 2:29.80* 537 33.42 37.96 39.70 38.72
51.KLEYBOLDT Emilia 00 SC Wiesbaden 1911 2:31.51* 519 32.37 38.59 40.97 39.58
52.AALTONEN Inka 99 Uinti Tampere 2:31.52 519 31.90 37.26 38.86 43.50
53.SCHERER Nele 00 SGR Karlsruhe 2:33.07* 503 32.66 38.19 40.60 41.62
54.PARSONS Lily 01 Plymouth Leander Swimming 2:33.28* 501 32.09 39.36 39.33 42.50
55.BOUC Laetitia 02 SGR Karlsruhe 2:34.14* 493 33.32 38.92 41.24 40.66
56.DEMICOLI Sarah 00 Aquatic Sports Association of 2:36.21 474 34.10 39.38 40.74 41.99
57.NIELSEN Ida Maria 00 Holbaek Swim Club 2:38.49 453 32.53 38.70 42.47 44.79
58.KULOVA Jana 01 Team Tirol 2:39.31 447 35.88 39.43 42.28 41.72

Junior

1.MACINNES Keanna 01 Scotland Youth 2:18.77* 676 30.02 35.59 36.85 36.31
2.MILLER Nikki 00 Scotland Youth 2:20.45* 652 31.37 36.15 36.50 36.43
3.JONES Isabel 00 Scotland Youth 2:22.16* 629 31.52 36.27 36.16 38.21
4.KJOENGERSKOV Trine 00 Denmark junior 2:23.50* 611 32.88 35.77 36.71 38.14
5.RIEDER Celine 01 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V.2:24.55* 598 33.98 36.28 38.39 35.90
6.FLEMING Anna 00 Scotland Youth 2:25.07* 591 31.63 36.35 38.58 38.51
7.KONOPIK Kira 00 SG Bayer 2:25.53* 586 33.09 36.16 38.00 38.28
8.BERGNER Leonie 00 SC Chemnitz von 1892 2:25.70* 584 31.31 37.18 38.20 39.01
9.ZABOROWICZ Julia 01 K.S. Gornik Sosnowiec 2:26.20* 578 32.51 37.86 37.26 38.57

10.PAESSLER Lisa Marie 01 Juniorteam Sachsen 2:26.86* 570 31.52 36.81 39.17 39.36
11.AMBROSE Lucy 00 Nova Centurion SC 2:27.05* 568 32.67 36.78 38.24 39.36
12.ARLT Alexandra 01 Juniorteam Sachsen 2:27.69* 561 31.70 38.45 39.17 38.37
13.EHRING Mareike 01 VFL Gladbeck 1921 2:28.38* 553 30.42 36.27 39.63 42.06
14.PIECZKOWSKI Anna-Lena 01 VFL Gladbeck 1921 2:29.39* 542 32.71 38.19 38.93 39.56
15.HENDERSON Kathryn 00 ASA East Midland Region 2:29.80* 537 33.42 37.96 39.70 38.72
16.KLEYBOLDT Emilia 00 SC Wiesbaden 1911 2:31.51* 519 32.37 38.59 40.97 39.58
17.SCHERER Nele 00 SGR Karlsruhe 2:33.07* 503 32.66 38.19 40.60 41.62
18.PARSONS Lily 01 Plymouth Leander Swimming 2:33.28* 501 32.09 39.36 39.33 42.50
19.DEMICOLI Sarah 00 Aquatic Sports Association of 2:36.21 474 34.10 39.38 40.74 41.99
20.NIELSEN Ida Maria 00 Holbaek Swim Club 2:38.49 453 32.53 38.70 42.47 44.79
21.KULOVA Jana 01 Team Tirol 2:39.31 447 35.88 39.43 42.28 41.72

Youth

1.KLEYBOLDT Rosalie 03 SC Wiesbaden 1911 2:28.82* 548 32.39 38.20 40.17 38.06
2.BOUC Laetitia 02 SGR Karlsruhe 2:34.14* 493 33.32 38.92 41.24 40.66
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18th Luxembourg Euro-Meet 2016
Luxembourg, 29. - 31.1.2016

Event 4 Men, 200m Butterfly Open
29.01.2016 - 17:57 sponsored by: Novotel Results Prelim
Meet Record 1:56.89 B.BROMER Victor DEN Luxembourg 31.01.2015

Open M 19 +: 2:13.20  /  Junior M 17 - 18: 2:25.00  /  Youth M 15 - 16: 2:35.00

Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Open

1.CSEH Laszlo 85 Egri UK 1:59.76A * 807 27.30 32.26 31.05 29.15
2.DRYMONAKOS Ioannis 84 Ao Okeanos 2:00.11A * 800 27.20 30.25 31.30 31.36
3.HYLAND Brendan 94 Ireland 2:00.46A * 793 27.03 30.42 32.14 30.87
4.POPOV Dmitry 00 Energy Standard 2:01.88A * 765 27.22 30.79 31.72 32.15
5.ZHIKHAREV Petr 99 Energy Standard 2:02.82A * 748 27.18 31.40 31.87 32.37
6.WEDEL Kevin 94 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 2:03.18A * 741 27.22 31.38 31.67 32.91
7.HORN Tobias 93 SSG Leipzig 2:03.61A * 734 27.43 31.86 32.27 32.05
8.PONS Joan Lluis 96 Royal Spanish Swimming Federat2:03.94A * 728 27.84 32.25 32.45 31.40
9.LUECKER Philiue 94 SG-Neuss 2:04.26A * 722 27.48 32.36 32.17 32.25

10.NITSCHKE Paul 98 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V.2:04.38A * 720 27.40 31.59 31.86 33.53
11.KELLER Viktor 98 SC Wiesbaden 1911 2:04.59R * 716 28.29 31.61 31.86 32.83
12.BEELEY Thomas 99 Scotland Youth 2:04.79R * 713 27.45 32.18 32.47 32.69
13.SCHOEN Paulus 98 Deutscher Schwimm-Verband e.V.2:05.22R * 706 27.97 31.23 33.12 32.90
14.ROHMBERGER Thomas 97 Juniorteam Sachsen 2:05.89R * 694 27.23 32.29 33.18 33.19
15.GEMOV Ondrej 99 Czech Republic 2:06.40* 686 28.03 32.48 33.07 32.82
16.KARL Jakub 99 Czech Republic 2:06.67* 682 28.17 32.26 32.81 33.43
17.WELLBROCK Florian 97 SC Magdeburg 2:07.11* 675 28.16 32.19 32.79 33.97
18.CACHOT Arthur 00 Federation Francaise De Natation2:07.12* 674 28.43 33.39 32.86 32.44
19.ADAMOVYCH Ivan 97 Energy Standard 2:07.24* 673 28.06 31.58 33.30 34.30
20.BLANCH Nicolas 97 Danish Swimming Federation Sen2:07.29* 672 28.14 33.03 32.73 33.39
21.FORSTER Philipp 94 Hessischer Schwimm-Verband e.V2:07.33* 671 27.14 32.04 32.92 35.23
22.CHRAPAVY Filip 99 Czech Republic 2:07.38* 670 28.24 31.90 32.90 34.34
23.INGRAM Jamie 98 ASA East Midland Region 2:07.77* 664 28.34 33.25 32.91 33.27
24.MUEHLLEITNER Henning 97 Schwimmverein Schwaebisch Gmuend2:08.08* 659 29.33 33.16 33.00 32.59
25.SCHAEFFNER Michael 00 Juniorteam Sachsen 2:08.30* 656 27.48 32.54 33.88 34.40
26.JUHRA Lennard 97 Potsdamer SV 2:08.39* 655 27.91 32.69 33.98 33.81
27.CLAMPETT Freddy 98 Plymouth Leander Swimming 2:08.65* 651 28.04 32.64 33.79 34.18
28.LEIDNER Kenrick 97 SC Wiesbaden 1911 2:08.74* 649 28.39 33.38 33.22 33.75
29.GSCHWENTNER Xaver 99 Team Tirol 2:08.96* 646 28.34 33.09 34.53 33.00
30.BAHAAELDIN M. 97 Maadi Sporting and Yacht Club 2:09.14* 643 28.49 32.62 33.47 34.56
31.ELSAYED Mohamed Samy M.97 Maadi Sporting and Yacht Club 2:09.46* 639 27.69 31.54 34.02 36.21
32.ILLING Lars 97 SG Bayer 2:09.56* 637 28.24 33.83 32.52 34.97
33.HOWDLE Thomas 97 Nova Centurion SC 2:09.71* 635 28.17 33.31 33.72 34.51
34.MILEY Alastair 94 Garicoh ASC 2:09.77* 634 28.55 33.25 34.20 33.77
35.KOBER Daniel 97 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:10.07* 630 29.90 34.11 33.02 33.04
36.LATTWEIN Patrick 99 SSG Saar Max Ritter 2:10.22* 627 28.85 33.60 33.89 33.88
37.ROSENBOM Mikkel-Emil 99 Denmark junior 2:10.43* 624 28.50 32.88 34.26 34.79
38.RETSON Ryan 00 Scotland Youth 2:10.79* 619 28.41 33.21 33.88 35.29
39.BERNSTEIN Jakob 95 Barumsvommerne 2:10.84* 619 28.69 33.53 34.31 34.31
40.AKCAY Tolunay 98 SV Basel 2:10.90* 618 28.60 32.83 34.53 34.94
41.ELLISON James 96 Plymouth Leander Swimming 2:11.02* 616 28.00 32.06 33.94 37.02
42.STRAUME Vegard 98 Bergens Svoemme Club 2:11.05* 616 29.70 33.30 33.92 34.13
43.KONZ Alexander 99 SG Bayer 2:12.19* 600 28.85 33.85 34.79 34.70

NOLL David 99 Czech Republic 2:12.19* 600 29.39 33.28 34.19 35.33
45.CORNWELL Frederick 98 Plymouth Leander Swimming 2:12.26* 599 29.26 32.68 35.47 34.85
